

	U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY Assistance Amendment	GRANT NUMBER (FAIN): 83527401 MODIFICATION NUMBER: 1 PROGRAM CODE: OS	DATE OF AWARD 09/30/2014
		TYPE OF ACTION No Cost Amendment	MAILING DATE 09/30/2014
		PAYMENT METHOD: ACH	ACH# 77760
		RECIPIENT TYPE: State	
RECIPIENT: Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services 920 Wildwood, P.O. Box 570 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 EIN: ██████████		PAYEE: Director, Division of Administration Missouri Department of Health & Senior Services 920 Wildwood Drive, P.O. Box 570 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570	
PROJECT MANAGER Shondra Johnson 101 North Chestnut St Jefferson City, MO 65102-0570 E-Mail: shondra.johnson@health.mo.gov Phone: 573-751-3334	EPA PROJECT OFFICER Tegan Vaughn US EPA Region 7 11201 Renner Boulevard, PLMGPOIS Lenexa, KS 66219 E-Mail: Vaughn.tegan@Epa.gov Phone: 913-551-7326	EPA GRANT SPECIALIST Jessica Durand 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW Washington, DC 20460, 3903R E-Mail: Durand.Jessica@epa.gov Phone: 202-564-5317	
PROJECT TITLE AND EXPLANATION OF CHANGES FY12 Exchange Network-Missouri Dept. of Health & Senior Services The Missouri Department of Health and Senior Services proposes to deploy the laboratory reporting tool (LIMS) in the State Public Health Library's (SPHL) Environmental Bacteriology Unit that conducts public drinking water analyses and to establish an automated data flow with the Safe Drinking Water Information System (SDWIS). Rebudgeting (Major >10%); Time Extension (Amendment); Your organization's written requests dated August 12, 2014, and September 19, 2014, have been received and approved. The new Project/Budget Period end date has been extended to September 30, 2015, and the budget has been modified at no additional cost to EPA. Recipient acceptance/signed affirmation is not required for this amendment.			
BUDGET PERIOD 10/01/2012 - 09/30/2015	PROJECT PERIOD 10/01/2012 - 09/30/2015	TOTAL BUDGET PERIOD COST \$165,475.00	TOTAL PROJECT PERIOD COST \$165,475.00
NOTICE OF AWARD			
Based on your Application dated 11/03/2011 including all modifications and amendments, the United States acting by and through the US Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) hereby awards \$0. EPA agrees to cost-share <u>100.00%</u> of all approved budget period costs incurred, up to and not exceeding total federal funding of \$165,475. Recipient's signature is not required on this agreement. The recipient demonstrates its commitment to carry out this award by either: 1) drawing down funds within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date; or 2) not filing a notice of disagreement with the award terms and conditions within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. If the recipient disagrees with the terms and conditions specified in this award, the authorized representative of the recipient must furnish a notice of disagreement to the EPA Award Official within 21 days after the EPA award or amendment mailing date. In case of disagreement, and until the disagreement is resolved, the recipient should not draw down on the funds provided by this award/amendment, and any costs incurred by the recipient are at its own risk. This agreement is subject to applicable EPA statutory provisions. The applicable regulatory provisions are 40 CFR Chapter 1, Subchapter B, and all terms and conditions of this agreement and any attachments.			
ISSUING OFFICE (GRANTS MANAGEMENT OFFICE)		AWARD APPROVAL OFFICE	
ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS Grants and Interagency Agreement Management Division 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Mail code 3903R Washington, DC 20460		ORGANIZATION / ADDRESS Environmental Protection Agency Office of Environmental Information 1200 Pennsylvania Ave, NW Washington, DC 20460	
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA BY THE U.S. ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY			
Digital signature applied by EPA Award Official for Jill D. Young - Chief - Grants Management Branch A & B Jessica Durand - Award Official delegate			DATE 09/30/2014

Budget Summary Page

Table A - Object Class Category (Non-construction)	Total Approved Allowable Budget Period Cost
1. Personnel	\$12,300
2. Fringe Benefits	\$6,027
3. Travel	\$3,239
4. Equipment	\$0
5. Supplies	\$693
6. Contractual	\$139,203
7. Construction	\$0
8. Other	\$494
9. Total Direct Charges	\$161,956
10. Indirect Costs: % Base	\$3,519
11. Total (Share: Recipient <u>0.00</u> % Federal <u>100.00</u> %.)	\$165,475
12. Total Approved Assistance Amount	\$165,475
13. Program Income	\$0
14. Total EPA Amount Awarded This Action	\$0
15. Total EPA Amount Awarded To Date	\$165,475

Administrative Conditions

All Administrative Conditions Remain the Same

Programmatic Conditions

All Programmatic Conditions Remain the Same